Swivel/linear unit DSL
538665334 |  | 21.04.2026
2 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2026/04
538665334 |  | 21.04.2026
Swivel/linear unit DSL
Characteristics
At a glance
•	 Linear motion up to strokes of 200 mm

538665334 |  | 21.04.2026
Swivel/linear unit DSL
Type code
001 Series
DSL Swivel linear unit, double-acting
002 Size
16 16
20 20
25 25
32 32
40 40
003 Stroke [mm]
... 10 ... 200
004 Swivel angle
270 270°
005 End-position cushioning
CC Shock absorber at both ends
P Elastic cushioning components at both ends
006 Position sensing
A For proximity sensor
007 Piston rod type
S2 Through piston rod
S20 Through, hollow piston rod
008 Guide
KF Recirculating ball bearing guide
Plain-bearing guide
009 Generation
B Series B
4 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2026/04
538665334 |  | 21.04.2026
Swivel/linear unit DSL
Datasheet
General technical data for DSL-16/-20
Piston diameter 16 mm 20 mm
Cushioning Elastic cushioning rings/plates on
both sides [P]
Shock absorber at both ends,
self-adjusting [CC]
Elastic cushioning rings/plates on
both sides [P]
Shock absorber at both ends,
self-adjusting [CC]
Pneumatic connection M5
Design Vane
Swivel angle 0 ... 272 deg 0 ... 246 deg 0 ... 272 deg 0 ... 246 deg
Rotation angle adjustment
range
0 ... 270 deg 0 ... 246 deg 0 ... 270 deg 0 ... 246 deg
Max. swivel frequency at
0.6 MPa (6 bar, 87 psi) 1)
2 Hz 1.5 Hz 2 Hz 1 Hz
Cushioning angle – 15 deg – 12 deg
Max. impact speed 500 mm/s

Swivel/linear unit DSL
Dimensions
Dimensions – Push-on flange FWSR Download CAD data    www.festo.com
​
B5 D11
⌀
D12
⌀
D13
⌀
D14
⌀
D15 L11 L12 L13
H13 f8
FWSR-12 DSL-B-16 25 3,4 14 15 35 M3 25 3 3
FWSR-16-M5 DSL-B-20 28 4,5 16 17 40 M4 28 5 6
FWSR-25-M5 DSL-B-25 35 5,5 20 23 50 M5 38 8 3
FWSR-32 DSL-B-32 45 6,6 28 28 60 M6 48 10 4
FWSR-40 DSL-B-40 54 9 36 38 70 M8 60 11 5
​
192026/04 www.festo.com/catalogue/...
538665334 |  | 21.04.2026
Swivel/linear unit DSL
Dimensions
Dimensions – Cover cap AKM Download CAD data    www.festo.com
​
D1 L1
⌀
AKM-12 DSL-B-16 59 56,2±1,2
AKM-16 DSL-B-20 70 68±1,2
AKM-25 DSL-B-25 83 73,4±1,2
AKM-32 DSL-B-32 105 89,7±1,5
AKM-40 DSL-B-40 130 107,1±1,5
​
20 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2026/04
538665334 |  | 21.04.2026
Swivel/linear unit DSL
Ordering data
DSL with plain-bearing guide and through piston rod
End-position cushioning Piston diameter Stroke Part no. Type
​ ​ ​ ​ ​
Shock absorber at both ends 16 mm 10 ... 160 mm 556421 DSL-16- -270-CC-A-S2-B
25 mm 556391 DSL-16-25-270-CC-A-S2-B
40 mm 556397 DSL-16-40-270-CC-A-S2-B
50 mm 556403 DSL-16-50-270-CC-A-S2-B
80 mm 556409 DSL-16-80-270-CC-A-S2-B
100 mm 556415 DSL-16-100-270-CC-A-S2-B
20 mm 10 ... 160 mm 556457 DSL-20- -270-CC-A-S2-B
25 mm 556427 DSL-20-25-270-CC-A-S2-B
40 mm 556433 DSL-20-40-270-CC-A-S2-B
50 mm 556439 DSL-20-50-270-CC-A-S2-B
80 mm 556445 DSL-20-80-270-CC-A-S2-B
100 mm 556451 DSL-20-100-270-CC-A-S2-B
25 mm 10 ... 160 mm 556493 DSL-25- -270-CC-A-S2-B
25 mm 556463 DSL-25-25-270-CC-A-S2-B
40 mm 556469 DSL-25-40-270-CC-A-S2-B
50 mm 556475 DSL-25-50-270-CC-A-S2-B
80 mm 556481 DSL-25-80-270-CC-A-S2-B
100 mm 556487 DSL-25-100-270-CC-A-S2-B
32 mm 10 ... 200 mm 556529 DSL-32- -270-CC-A-S2-B
25 mm 556499 DSL-32-25-270-CC-A-S2-B
40 mm 556505 DSL-32-40-270-CC-A-S2-B
50 mm 556511 DSL-32-50-270-CC-A-S2-B
80 mm 556517 DSL-32-80-270-CC-A-S2-B
100 mm 556523 DSL-32-100-270-CC-A-S2-B
40 mm 10 ... 200 mm 556577 DSL-40- -270-CC-A-S2-B
25 mm 556535 DSL-40-25-270-CC-A-S2-B
40 mm 556541 DSL-40-40-270-CC-A-S2-B
50 mm 556547 DSL-40-50-270-CC-A-S2-B
80 mm 556553 DSL-40-80-270-CC-A-S2-B
100 mm 556559 DSL-40-100-270-CC-A-S2-B
125 mm 556565 DSL-40-125-270-CC-A-S2-B
160 mm 556571 DSL-40-160-270-CC-A-S2-B
Elastic cushioning components at
both ends
16 mm 10 ... 160 mm 556420 DSL-16- -270-P-A-S2-B
25 mm 556390 DSL-16-25-270-P-A-S2-B
40 mm 556396 DSL-16-40-270-P-A-S2-B
50 mm 556402 DSL-16-50-270-P-A-S2-B
80 mm 556408 DSL-16-80-270-P-A-S2-B
100 mm 556414 DSL-16-100-270-P-A-S2-B
20 mm 10 ... 160 mm 556456 DSL-20- -270-P-A-S2-B
25 mm 556426 DSL-20-25-270-P-A-S2-B
40 mm 556432 DSL-20-40-270-P-A-S2-B
50 mm 556438 DSL-20-50-270-P-A-S2-B
80 mm 556444 DSL-20-80-270-P-A-S2-B
100 mm 556450 DSL-20-100-270-P-A-S2-B
25 mm 10 ... 160 mm 556492 DSL-25- -270-P-A-S2-B
25 mm 556462 DSL-25-25-270-P-A-S2-B
40 mm 556468 DSL-25-40-270-P-A-S2-B
50 mm 556474 DSL-25-50-270-P-A-S2-B
80 mm 556480 DSL-25-80-270-P-A-S2-B
100 mm 556486 DSL-25-100-270-P-A-S2-B
32 mm 10 ... 200 mm 556528 DSL-32- -270-P-A-S2-B
25 mm 556498 DSL-32-25-270-P-A-S2-B
40 mm 556504 DSL-32-40-270-P-A-S2-B
50 mm 556510 DSL-32-50-270-P-A-S2-B
80 mm 556516 DSL-32-80-270-P-A-S2-B
100 mm 556522 DSL-32-100-270-P-A-S2-B
40 mm 10 ... 200 mm 556576 DSL-40- -270-P-A-S2-B
25 mm 556534 DSL-40-25-270-P-A-S2-B
40 mm 556540 DSL-40-40-270-P-A-S2-B
50 mm 556546 DSL-40-50-270-P-A-S2-B
212026/04 www.festo.com/catalogue/...
538665334 |  | 21.04.2026
Swivel/linear unit DSL
Ordering data
DSL with plain-bearing guide and through piston rod
End-position cushioning Piston diameter Stroke Part no. Type
​ ​ ​ ​ ​
Elastic cushioning components at
both ends
40 mm 80 mm 556552 DSL-40-80-270-P-A-S2-B
100 mm 556558 DSL-40-100-270-P-A-S2-B
125 mm 556564 DSL-40-125-270-P-A-S2-B
160 mm 556570 DSL-40-160-270-P-A-S2-B
DSL with recirculating ball bearing guide and through piston rod
End-position cushioning Piston diameter Stroke Part no. Type
​ ​ ​ ​ ​
Shock absorber at both ends 16 mm 10 ... 100 mm 556613 DSL-16- -270-CC-A-S2-KF-B
25 mm 556583 DSL-16-25-270-CC-A-S2-KF-B
40 mm 556589 DSL-16-40-270-CC-A-S2-KF-B
50 mm 556595 DSL-16-50-270-CC-A-S2-KF-B
80 mm 556601 DSL-16-80-270-CC-A-S2-KF-B
100 mm 556607 DSL-16-100-270-CC-A-S2-KF-B
20 mm 10 ... 100 mm 556649 DSL-20- -270-CC-A-S2-KF-B
25 mm 556619 DSL-20-25-270-CC-A-S2-KF-B
40 mm 556625 DSL-20-40-270-CC-A-S2-KF-B
50 mm 556631 DSL-20-50-270-CC-A-S2-KF-B
80 mm 556637 DSL-20-80-270-CC-A-S2-KF-B
100 mm 556643 DSL-20-100-270-CC-A-S2-KF-B
25 mm 10 ... 100 mm 556685 DSL-25- -270-CC-A-S2-KF-B
25 mm 556655 DSL-25-25-270-CC-A-S2-KF-B
40 mm 556661 DSL-25-40-270-CC-A-S2-KF-B
50 mm 556667 DSL-25-50-270-CC-A-S2-KF-B
80 mm 556673 DSL-25-80-270-CC-A-S2-KF-B
100 mm 556679 DSL-25-100-270-CC-A-S2-KF-B
32 mm 10 ... 100 mm 556721 DSL-32- -270-CC-A-S2-KF-B
25 mm 556691 DSL-32-25-270-CC-A-S2-KF-B
40 mm 556697 DSL-32-40-270-CC-A-S2-KF-B
50 mm 556703 DSL-32-50-270-CC-A-S2-KF-B
80 mm 556709 DSL-32-80-270-CC-A-S2-KF-B
100 mm 556715 DSL-32-100-270-CC-A-S2-KF-B
40 mm 10 ... 160 mm 556769 DSL-40- -270-CC-A-S2-KF-B
25 mm 556727 DSL-40-25-270-CC-A-S2-KF-B
40 mm 556733 DSL-40-40-270-CC-A-S2-KF-B
50 mm 556739 DSL-40-50-270-CC-A-S2-KF-B
80 mm 556745 DSL-40-80-270-CC-A-S2-KF-B
100 mm 556751 DSL-40-100-270-CC-A-S2-KF-B
125 mm 556757 DSL-40-125-270-CC-A-S2-KF-B
160 mm 556763 DSL-40-160-270-CC-A-S2-KF-B
Elastic cushioning components at
both ends
16 mm 10 ... 100 mm 556612 DSL-16- -270-P-A-S2-KF-B
25 mm 556582 DSL-16-25-270-P-A-S2-KF-B
40 mm 556588 DSL-16-40-270-P-A-S2-KF-B
50 mm 556594 DSL-16-50-270-P-A-S2-KF-B
80 mm 556600 DSL-16-80-270-P-A-S2-KF-B
100 mm 556606 DSL-16-100-270-P-A-S2-KF-B
20 mm 10 ... 100 mm 556648 DSL-20- -270-P-A-S2-KF-B
25 mm 556618 DSL-20-25-270-P-A-S2-KF-B
40 mm 556624 DSL-20-40-270-P-A-S2-KF-B
50 mm 556630 DSL-20-50-270-P-A-S2-KF-B
80 mm 556636 DSL-20-80-270-P-A-S2-KF-B
100 mm 556642 DSL-20-100-270-P-A-S2-KF-B
25 mm 10 ... 100 mm 556684 DSL-25- -270-P-A-S2-KF-B
25 mm 556654 DSL-25-25-270-P-A-S2-KF-B
40 mm 556660 DSL-25-40-270-P-A-S2-KF-B
50 mm 556666 DSL-25-50-270-P-A-S2-KF-B
80 mm 556672 DSL-25-80-270-P-A-S2-KF-B
100 mm 556678 DSL-25-100-270-P-A-S2-KF-B
32 mm 10 ... 100 mm 556720 DSL-32- -270-P-A-S2-KF-B
25 mm 556690 DSL-32-25-270-P-A-S2-KF-B
22 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2026/04
538665334 |  | 21.04.2026
Swivel/linear unit DSL
Ordering data
DSL with recirculating ball bearing guide and through piston rod
End-position cushioning Piston diameter Stroke Part no. Type
​ ​ ​ ​ ​
Elastic cushioning components at
both ends
32 mm 40 mm 556696 DSL-32-40-270-P-A-S2-KF-B
50 mm 556702 DSL-32-50-270-P-A-S2-KF-B
80 mm 556708 DSL-32-80-270-P-A-S2-KF-B
100 mm 556714 DSL-32-100-270-P-A-S2-KF-B
40 mm 10 ... 160 mm 556768 DSL-40- -270-P-A-S2-KF-B
25 mm 556726 DSL-40-25-270-P-A-S2-KF-B
40 mm 556732 DSL-40-40-270-P-A-S2-KF-B
50 mm 556738 DSL-40-50-270-P-A-S2-KF-B
80 mm 556744 DSL-40-80-270-P-A-S2-KF-B
100 mm 556750 DSL-40-100-270-P-A-S2-KF-B
125 mm 556756 DSL-40-125-270-P-A-S2-KF-B
160 mm 556762 DSL-40-160-270-P-A-S2-KF-B
DSL with plain-bearing guide and hollow through piston rod
End-position cushioning Piston diameter Stroke Part no. Type
​ ​ ​ ​ ​
Shock absorber at both ends 16 mm 10 ... 160 mm 556424 DSL-16- -270-CC-A-S20-B
25 mm 556394 DSL-16-25-270-CC-A-S20-B
40 mm 556400 DSL-16-40-270-CC-A-S20-B
50 mm 556406 DSL-16-50-270-CC-A-S20-B
80 mm 556412 DSL-16-80-270-CC-A-S20-B
100 mm 556418 DSL-16-100-270-CC-A-S20-B
20 mm 10 ... 160 mm 556460 DSL-20- -270-CC-A-S20-B
25 mm 556430 DSL-20-25-270-CC-A-S20-B
40 mm 556436 DSL-20-40-270-CC-A-S20-B
50 mm 556442 DSL-20-50-270-CC-A-S20-B
80 mm 556448 DSL-20-80-270-CC-A-S20-B
100 mm 556454 DSL-20-100-270-CC-A-S20-B
25 mm 10 ... 160 mm 556496 DSL-25- -270-CC-A-S20-B
25 mm 556466 DSL-25-25-270-CC-A-S20-B
40 mm 556472 DSL-25-40-270-CC-A-S20-B
50 mm 556478 DSL-25-50-270-CC-A-S20-B
80 mm 556484 DSL-25-80-270-CC-A-S20-B
100 mm 556490 DSL-25-100-270-CC-A-S20-B
32 mm 10 ... 200 mm 556532 DSL-32- -270-CC-A-S20-B
25 mm 556502 DSL-32-25-270-CC-A-S20-B
40 mm 556508 DSL-32-40-270-CC-A-S20-B
50 mm 556514 DSL-32-50-270-CC-A-S20-B
80 mm 556520 DSL-32-80-270-CC-A-S20-B
100 mm 556526 DSL-32-100-270-CC-A-S20-B
40 mm 10 ... 200 mm 556580 DSL-40- -270-CC-A-S20-B
25 mm 556538 DSL-40-25-270-CC-A-S20-B
40 mm 556544 DSL-40-40-270-CC-A-S20-B
50 mm 556550 DSL-40-50-270-CC-A-S20-B
80 mm 556556 DSL-40-80-270-CC-A-S20-B
100 mm 556562 DSL-40-100-270-CC-A-S20-B
125 mm 556568 DSL-40-125-270-CC-A-S20-B
160 mm 556574 DSL-40-160-270-CC-A-S20-B
Elastic cushioning components at
both ends
16 mm 10 ... 160 mm 556423 DSL-16- -270-P-A-S20-B
25 mm 556393 DSL-16-25-270-P-A-S20-B
40 mm 556399 DSL-16-40-270-P-A-S20-B
50 mm 556405 DSL-16-50-270-P-A-S20-B
80 mm 556411 DSL-16-80-270-P-A-S20-B
100 mm 556417 DSL-16-100-270-P-A-S20-B
20 mm 10 ... 160 mm 556459 DSL-20- -270-P-A-S20-B
25 mm 556429 DSL-20-25-270-P-A-S20-B
40 mm 556435 DSL-20-40-270-P-A-S20-B
50 mm 556441 DSL-20-50-270-P-A-S20-B
80 mm 556447 DSL-20-80-270-P-A-S20-B
100 mm 556453 DSL-20-100-270-P-A-S20-B
232026/04 www.festo.com/catalogue/...
538665334 |  | 21.04.2026
Swivel/linear unit DSL
Ordering data
DSL with plain-bearing guide and hollow through piston rod
End-position cushioning Piston diameter Stroke Part no. Type
​ ​ ​ ​ ​
Elastic cushioning components at
both ends
25 mm 10 ... 160 mm 556495 DSL-25- -270-P-A-S20-B
25 mm 556465 DSL-25-25-270-P-A-S20-B
40 mm 556471 DSL-25-40-270-P-A-S20-B
50 mm 556477 DSL-25-50-270-P-A-S20-B
80 mm 556483 DSL-25-80-270-P-A-S20-B
100 mm 556489 DSL-25-100-270-P-A-S20-B
32 mm 10 ... 200 mm 556531 DSL-32- -270-P-A-S20-B
25 mm 556501 DSL-32-25-270-P-A-S20-B
40 mm 556507 DSL-32-40-270-P-A-S20-B
50 mm 556513 DSL-32-50-270-P-A-S20-B
80 mm 556519 DSL-32-80-270-P-A-S20-B
100 mm 556525 DSL-32-100-270-P-A-S20-B
40 mm 10 ... 200 mm 556579 DSL-40- -270-P-A-S20-B
25 mm 556537 DSL-40-25-270-P-A-S20-B
40 mm 556543 DSL-40-40-270-P-A-S20-B
50 mm 556549 DSL-40-50-270-P-A-S20-B
80 mm 556555 DSL-40-80-270-P-A-S20-B
100 mm 556561 DSL-40-100-270-P-A-S20-B
125 mm 556567 DSL-40-125-270-P-A-S20-B
160 mm 556573 DSL-40-160-270-P-A-S20-B
DSL with recirculating ball bearing guide and hollow through piston rod
End-position cushioning Piston diameter Stroke Part no. Type
​ ​ ​ ​ ​
Shock absorber at both ends 16 mm 10 ... 100 mm 556616 DSL-16- -270-CC-A-S20-KF-B
25 mm 556586 DSL-16-25-270-CC-A-S20-KF-B
40 mm 556592 DSL-16-40-270-CC-A-S20-KF-B
50 mm 556598 DSL-16-50-270-CC-A-S20-KF-B
80 mm 556604 DSL-16-80-270-CC-A-S20-KF-B
100 mm 556610 DSL-16-100-270-CC-A-S20-KF-B
20 mm 10 ... 100 mm 556652 DSL-20- -270-CC-A-S20-KF-B
25 mm 556622 DSL-20-25-270-CC-A-S20-KF-B
40 mm 556628 DSL-20-40-270-CC-A-S20-KF-B
50 mm 556634 DSL-20-50-270-CC-A-S20-KF-B
80 mm 556640 DSL-20-80-270-CC-A-S20-KF-B
100 mm 556646 DSL-20-100-270-CC-A-S20-KF-B
25 mm 10 ... 100 mm 556688 DSL-25- -270-CC-A-S20-KF-B
25 mm 556658 DSL-25-25-270-CC-A-S20-KF-B
40 mm 556664 DSL-25-40-270-CC-A-S20-KF-B
50 mm 556670 DSL-25-50-270-CC-A-S20-KF-B
80 mm 556676 DSL-25-80-270-CC-A-S20-KF-B
100 mm 556682 DSL-25-100-270-CC-A-S20-KF-B
32 mm 10 ... 100 mm 556724 DSL-32- -270-CC-A-S20-KF-B
25 mm 556694 DSL-32-25-270-CC-A-S20-KF-B
40 mm 556700 DSL-32-40-270-CC-A-S20-KF-B
50 mm 556706 DSL-32-50-270-CC-A-S20-KF-B
80 mm 556712 DSL-32-80-270-CC-A-S20-KF-B
100 mm 556718 DSL-32-100-270-CC-A-S20-KF-B
40 mm 10 ... 160 mm 556772 DSL-40- -270-CC-A-S20-KF-B
25 mm 556730 DSL-40-25-270-CC-A-S20-KF-B
40 mm 556736 DSL-40-40-270-CC-A-S20-KF-B
50 mm 556742 DSL-40-50-270-CC-A-S20-KF-B
80 mm 556748 DSL-40-80-270-CC-A-S20-KF-B
100 mm 556754 DSL-40-100-270-CC-A-S20-KF-B
125 mm 556760 DSL-40-125-270-CC-A-S20-KF-B
160 mm 556766 DSL-40-160-270-CC-A-S20-KF-B
Elastic cushioning components at
both ends
16 mm 10 ... 100 mm 556615 DSL-16- -270-P-A-S20-KF-B
25 mm 556585 DSL-16-25-270-P-A-S20-KF-B
40 mm 556591 DSL-16-40-270-P-A-S20-KF-B
50 mm 556597 DSL-16-50-270-P-A-S20-KF-B
24 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2026/04
538665334 |  | 21.04.2026
Swivel/linear unit DSL
Ordering data
DSL with recirculating ball bearing guide and hollow through piston rod
End-position cushioning Piston diameter Stroke Part no. Type
​ ​ ​ ​ ​
Elastic cushioning components at
both ends
16 mm 80 mm 556603 DSL-16-80-270-P-A-S20-KF-B
100 mm 556609 DSL-16-100-270-P-A-S20-KF-B
20 mm 10 ... 100 mm 556651 DSL-20- -270-P-A-S20-KF-B
25 mm 556621 DSL-20-25-270-P-A-S20-KF-B
40 mm 556627 DSL-20-40-270-P-A-S20-KF-B
50 mm 556633 DSL-20-50-270-P-A-S20-KF-B
80 mm 556639 DSL-20-80-270-P-A-S20-KF-B
100 mm 556645 DSL-20-100-270-P-A-S20-KF-B
25 mm 10 ... 100 mm 556687 DSL-25- -270-P-A-S20-KF-B
25 mm 556657 DSL-25-25-270-P-A-S20-KF-B
40 mm 556663 DSL-25-40-270-P-A-S20-KF-B
50 mm 556669 DSL-25-50-270-P-A-S20-KF-B
80 mm 556675 DSL-25-80-270-P-A-S20-KF-B
100 mm 556681 DSL-25-100-270-P-A-S20-KF-B
32 mm 10 ... 100 mm 556723 DSL-32- -270-P-A-S20-KF-B
25 mm 556693 DSL-32-25-270-P-A-S20-KF-B
40 mm 556699 DSL-32-40-270-P-A-S20-KF-B
50 mm 556705 DSL-32-50-270-P-A-S20-KF-B
80 mm 556711 DSL-32-80-270-P-A-S20-KF-B
100 mm 556717 DSL-32-100-270-P-A-S20-KF-B
40 mm 10 ... 160 mm 556771 DSL-40- -270-P-A-S20-KF-B
25 mm 556729 DSL-40-25-270-P-A-S20-KF-B
40 mm 556735 DSL-40-40-270-P-A-S20-KF-B
50 mm 556741 DSL-40-50-270-P-A-S20-KF-B
80 mm 556747 DSL-40-80-270-P-A-S20-KF-B
100 mm 556753 DSL-40-100-270-P-A-S20-KF-B
125 mm 556759 DSL-40-125-270-P-A-S20-KF-B
160 mm 556765 DSL-40-160-270-P-A-S20-KF-B
252026/04 www.festo.com/catalogue/...
538665334 |  | 21.04.2026
Swivel/linear unit DSL

For size 16 Steel, Galvanised 52 g 5131 FBN-20/25
Flange mounting FNC
Description Material mounting Product weight Part no. Type
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​
For size 20 Steel, Galvanised 221 g 174376 FNC-32
For size 25 291 g 174377 FNC-40
For size 32 536 g 174378 FNC-50
For size 40 679 g 174379 FNC-63
Push-on flange FWSR
Description Product weight Material housing Part no. Type
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​
For size 16 19 g Wrought aluminium al-
loy
14659 FWSR-12
For size 20 32 g 170153 FWSR-16-M5
For size 25 70 g 170154 FWSR-25-M5
For size 32 120 g 13241 FWSR-32
For size 40 240 g 14656 FWSR-40
Cover cap AKM
Description Material cover cap Product weight 1) Part no. Type
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​
For size 16 PA-reinforced 12 g 549194 AKM-12
For size 20 16 g 549195 AKM-16
For size 25 22 g 549196 AKM-25
For size 32 36 g 549197 AKM-32
For size 40 62 g 549198 AKM-40
1) Cannot be used in combination with inductive proximity sensor SIEN.
Cushioning kit DSM-...-P
Description Product weight Part no. Type
​ ​ ​ ​ ​
For size 16 10 g 550657 DSM-12-P-B
For sizes 20, 25 25 g 550658 DSM-16/25-P-B
For size 32 50 g 550659 DSM-32-P-B
For size 40 115 g 550660 DSM-40-P-B
272026/04 www.festo.com/catalogue/...
538665334 |  | 21.04.2026
Swivel/linear unit DSL
Accessories
Shock absorber DYSC� Link    dysc
Description Product weight Part no. Type
​ ​ ​ ​ ​
For size 32 36 g 548013 DYSC-8-8-Y1F
For size 40 81 g 548014 DYSC-12-12-Y1F
For size 16 9 g 548011 DYSC-5-5-Y1F
For sizes 20, 25 17 g 548012 DYSC-7-5-Y1F
Cushioning mount DSM-...-B
Description Material stops Product weight Part no. Type
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​
For size 16 High-alloy stainless
steel
35 g 547901 DSM-16-B
For size 20 25 g 547900 DSM-12-B
For size 25 57 g 547902 DSM-25-B
For size 32 125 g 547903 DSM-32-B
For size 40 185 g 547904 DSM-40-B
Slot nut NST
Description Material slot nut Size of pack Product weight Part no. Type
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​
For sizes 16, 20 Tempered steel 1 1.8 g 150914 NST-5-M5-1